
GREENFILD STATE PARK UTILITY UPGRADES $0.00Amount:

Awarded To:

HillsboroughLOCATION:

Director of Project Development
Certified by:

DATE BIDS OPEN: December 13, 2023, 
SCOPE OF WORK:

Award Date:

PROJECT:

April 25, 2025COMPLETION DATE:

GREENFIELD

81204R FED. PROJECT NUMBER:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 81204RC

ABC Bid Data

81204R 

81204RC

GREENFIELD

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank
TRIPLE CONSTRUCTION LLC 

5 EXECUTIVE DRIVE SUITE 3, HUDSON NH 03051
$3,152,849.00 A

SEPPALA CONSTRUCTION CO INC
153 HUNT HILL ROAD, RINDGE NH 03461-5620

$3,217,748.47 B

D. L .KING & ASSOCIATES INC.
45 BATES ROAD, MERRIMACK NH 03054

$3,295,000.00 C

KINGSBURY COMPANIES LLC
58 CENTER ROAD, MIDDLESEX VT 05602

$4,502,000.00 D

DEFELICE CORPORATION
28 SILVA LANE, DRACUT MA 01826-2894

$5,045,000.00 E
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E TRIPLE CONSTRUCTION LLC 
5 EXECUTIVE DRIVE SUITE 3

HUDSON, NH 03051

SEPPALA CONSTRUCTION CO INC
153 HUNT HILL ROAD

RINDGE, NH 03461-5620

Description

ABC Bid Data

81204R 

81204RC

GREENFIELD

Items

901
 

U
 

CONSTRUCT WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS PER 
PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS 

$1,965,166.44
 

$1,695,000.00
 

$1,640,661.00
 

$1,640,661.00
 

$1,965,166.44
 

1.00
 

$1,695,000.00
 

902
 

U
 

CONSTRUCT ELECTRICAL AND TELEPHONE 
IMPROVEMENTS PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS 

$953,495.31
 

$955,000.00
 

$965,389.00
 

$965,389.00
 

$953,495.31
 

1.00
 

$955,000.00
 

903
 

U
 

CONSTRUCT RV SEWAGE DUMP STATION PER PLANS 
AND SPECIFICATIONS 

$179,086.72
 

$300,000.00
 

$426,799.00
 

$426,799.00
 

$179,086.72
 

1.00
 

$300,000.00
 

904
 

$
 

ALLOWANCE FOR MODIFICATIONS AND ADDITIONS 
TO THE CONTRACT 

$120,000.00
 

$120,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$120,000.00
 

$1.00
 

120,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$3,070,000.00  $3,152,849.00  $3,217,748.47Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $3,070,000.00  $3,152,849.00  $3,217,748.47
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E D. L .KING & ASSOCIATES INC.
45 BATES ROAD

MERRIMACK, NH 03054

KINGSBURY COMPANIES LLC
58 CENTER ROAD

MIDDLESEX, VT 05602

Description

ABC Bid Data

81204R 

81204RC

GREENFIELD

Items

901
 

U
 

CONSTRUCT WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS PER 
PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS 

$2,362,000.00
 

$1,695,000.00
 

$1,900,000.00
 

$1,900,000.00
 

$2,362,000.00
 

1.00
 

$1,695,000.00
 

902
 

U
 

CONSTRUCT ELECTRICAL AND TELEPHONE 
IMPROVEMENTS PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS 

$1,750,000.00
 

$955,000.00
 

$1,000,000.00
 

$1,000,000.00
 

$1,750,000.00
 

1.00
 

$955,000.00
 

903
 

U
 

CONSTRUCT RV SEWAGE DUMP STATION PER PLANS 
AND SPECIFICATIONS 

$270,000.00
 

$300,000.00
 

$275,000.00
 

$275,000.00
 

$270,000.00
 

1.00
 

$300,000.00
 

904
 

$
 

ALLOWANCE FOR MODIFICATIONS AND ADDITIONS 
TO THE CONTRACT 

$120,000.00
 

$120,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$120,000.00
 

$1.00
 

120,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$3,070,000.00  $3,295,000.00  $4,502,000.00Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $3,070,000.00  $3,295,000.00  $4,502,000.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E DEFELICE CORPORATION
28 SILVA LANE

DRACUT, MA 01826-2894

Description

ABC Bid Data

81204R 

81204RC

GREENFIELD

Items

901
 

U
 

CONSTRUCT WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS PER 
PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS 

 
 

$1,695,000.00
 

$3,350,000.00
 

$3,350,000.00
 

 
 

1.00
 

$1,695,000.00
 

902
 

U
 

CONSTRUCT ELECTRICAL AND TELEPHONE 
IMPROVEMENTS PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS 

 
 

$955,000.00
 

$1,410,000.00
 

$1,410,000.00
 

 
 

1.00
 

$955,000.00
 

903
 

U
 

CONSTRUCT RV SEWAGE DUMP STATION PER PLANS 
AND SPECIFICATIONS 

 
 

$300,000.00
 

$165,000.00
 

$165,000.00
 

 
 

1.00
 

$300,000.00
 

904
 

$
 

ALLOWANCE FOR MODIFICATIONS AND ADDITIONS 
TO THE CONTRACT 

 
 

$120,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$120,000.00
 

 
 

120,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$3,070,000.00  $5,045,000.00  Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $3,070,000.00  $5,045,000.00  
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PS&E Comparison

81204R 

81204RC

GREENFIELD

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.

Items

901
 

CONSTRUCT WATER SYSTEM 
IMPROVEMENTS PER 
PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS 

U
 

1.00
 

$1,640,661.00
 

$1,695,000.00
 

$1,695,000.00
 

($54,339.00)
 

$1,640,661.00
 

902
 

CONSTRUCT ELECTRICAL AND TELEPHONE 
IMPROVEMENTS PER PLANS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS 

U
 

1.00
 

$965,389.00
 

$955,000.00
 

$955,000.00
 

$10,389.00
 

$965,389.00
 

903
 

CONSTRUCT RV SEWAGE DUMP STATION 
PER PLANS 
AND SPECIFICATIONS 

U
 

1.00
 

$426,799.00
 

$300,000.00
 

$300,000.00
 

$126,799.00
 

$426,799.00
 

904
 

ALLOWANCE FOR MODIFICATIONS AND 
ADDITIONS 
TO THE CONTRACT 

$
 

120,000.00
 

$120,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$120,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

Total: $3,152,849.00 $3,070,000.00 $82,849.00
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