Division of Public Works

ABC Bid Data

GREENFIELD 81204RC 81204R

PROJECT: GREENFIELD

STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 81204RC

FED. PROJECT NUMBER: 81204R

DATE BIDS OPEN: December 13, 2023,

SCOPE OF WORK: GREENFILD STATE PARK UTILITY UPGRADES

COMPLETION DATE: April 25, 2025 LOCATION: Hillsborough Awarded To:

Award Date:

Amount: \$0.00

Certified by:

Director of Project Development

Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
TRIPLE CONSTRUCTION LLC 5 EXECUTIVE DRIVE SUITE 3, HUDSON NH 03051	\$3,152,849.00	А
SEPPALA CONSTRUCTION CO INC 153 HUNT HILL ROAD, RINDGE NH 03461-5620	\$3,217,748.47	В
D. L .KING & ASSOCIATES INC. 45 BATES ROAD, MERRIMACK NH 03054	\$3,295,000.00	С
KINGSBURY COMPANIES LLC 58 CENTER ROAD, MIDDLESEX VT 05602	\$4,502,000.00	D
DEFELICE CORPORATION 28 SILVA LANE, DRACUT MA 01826-2894	\$5,045,000.00	Е

ABC Bid Data



GREENFIELD 81204RC 81204R

					ı	PS&E		STRUCTION LLC E DRIVE SUITE 3 N, NH 03051	153 HUN	STRUCTION CO INC FHILL ROAD IH 03461-5620
Item	No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

901	CONSTRUCT WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS	U	1.00	\$1,695,000.00	\$1,695,000.00	\$1,640,661.00	\$1,640,661.00	\$1,965,166.44	\$1,965,166.44
902	CONSTRUCT ELECTRICAL AND TELEPHONE IMPROVEMENTS PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS	U	1.00	\$955,000.00	\$955,000.00	\$965,389.00	\$965,389.00	\$953,495.31	\$953,495.31
903	CONSTRUCT RV SEWAGE DUMP STATION PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS	U	1.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$426,799.00	\$426,799.00	\$179,086.72	\$179,086.72
904	ALLOWANCE FOR MODIFICATIONS AND ADDITIONS TO THE CONTRACT	\$	120,000.00	\$1.00	\$120,000.00	\$1.00	\$120,000.00	\$1.00	\$120,000.00

Totals:	\$3,070,000.00	\$3,152,849.00	\$3,217,748.47
Alt. Totals:			
Totals:	\$3,070,000.00	\$3,152,849.00	\$3,217,748.47

ABC Bid Data



GREENFIELD 81204RC 81204R

				ı	PS&E	45 BA	ASSOCIATES INC. IES ROAD CK, NH 03054	58 CEN	COMPANIES LLC ITER ROAD EX, VT 05602
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

901	CONSTRUCT WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS	U	1.00	\$1,695,000.00	\$1,695,000.00	\$1,900,000.00	\$1,900,000.00	\$2,362,000.00	\$2,362,000.00
902	CONSTRUCT ELECTRICAL AND TELEPHONE IMPROVEMENTS PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS	U	1.00	\$955,000.00	\$955,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,750,000.00	\$1,750,000.00
903	CONSTRUCT RV SEWAGE DUMP STATION PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS	U	1.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00
904	ALLOWANCE FOR MODIFICATIONS AND ADDITIONS TO THE CONTRACT	\$	120,000.00	\$1.00	\$120,000.00	\$1.00	\$120,000.00	\$1.00	\$120,000.00

Totals:	\$3,070,000.00	\$3,295,000.00	\$4,502,000.00
Alt. Totals:			
Totals:	\$3,070,000.00	\$3,295,000.00	\$4,502,000.00

ABC Bid Data



GREENFIELD 81204RC 81204R

				F	PS&E	28 SIL	CORPORATION .VA LANE MA 01826-2894		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

	CONSTRUCT WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS	U	1.00	\$1,695,000.00	\$1,695,000.00	\$3,350,000.00	\$3,350,000.00	
902	CONSTRUCT ELECTRICAL AND TELEPHONE IMPROVEMENTS PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS	U	1.00	\$955,000.00	\$955,000.00	\$1,410,000.00	\$1,410,000.00	
903	CONSTRUCT RV SEWAGE DUMP STATION PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS	U	1.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	
	ALLOWANCE FOR MODIFICATIONS AND ADDITIONS TO THE CONTRACT	\$	120,000.00	\$1.00	\$120,000.00	\$1.00	\$120,000.00	

Totals:	\$3,070,000.00	\$5,045,000.00	
Alt. Totals:			
Totals:	\$3,070,000.00	\$5,045,000.00	

Thursday, December 21, 2023

Division of Public Works

PS&E Comparison

GREENFIELD 81204RC 81204R

				A-Bidder		PS		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
Items								

901	CONSTRUCT WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS	U	1.00	\$1,640,661.00	\$1,640,661.00	\$1,695,000.00	\$1,695,000.00	(\$54,339.00)
902	CONSTRUCT ELECTRICAL AND TELEPHONE IMPROVEMENTS PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS	U	1.00	\$965,389.00	\$965,389.00	\$955,000.00	\$955,000.00	\$10,389.00
903	CONSTRUCT RV SEWAGE DUMP STATION PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS	U	1.00	\$426,799.00	\$426,799.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$126,799.00
904	ALLOWANCE FOR MODIFICATIONS AND ADDITIONS TO THE CONTRACT	\$	120,000.00	\$1.00	\$120,000.00	\$1.00	\$120,000.00	\$0.00

Total: \$3,152,849.00 \$3,070,000.00 \$82,849.00

Thursday, December 21, 2023 Page 5 of 5